MP2600iec
Hardware Manual
Table of Contents
1
Table of Contents
1 Introduction
1.1 MP2600iec Features  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -3
1.2 MP2600iec Appearance - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -4

5
1.3 Model Number Reference
1.3.1 Sigma-5 Model Number Designation
R70 A E 1 A 000 00 0 300
Series SGDV SERVOPACK
SGDV
Current
Interface Options
Design Revision Order
A, B…
Voltage
Code Specifications
E Communication Reference
Code Specifications
F 100 VAC
A 200 VAC
D 400 VAC
Options (hardware)
Code Specifications
000 Base-mounted
(standard)
Options (software)
Code Specifications
00 standard
Options (parameter)
Code Specifications
0 standard
Option Module
Code Specifications
300 MP2600iec 1.5 Axis
Machine Controller
ModuleVoltage Code Applicable Servomotor
Max. Capacity kW
100V
R70 0.05
R90 0.1
2R1 0.2
2R8 0.4
200V
R70* 0.05
R90* 0.1
1R6* 0.2
2R8* 0.4
3R8 0.5
5R5* 0.75
7R6 1.0
120 ♣ 1.5
180 2.0
200 3.0
330 5.0
470 6.0
550 7.5
590 11
780 15
400V
1R9 0.5
3R5 1.0
5R4 1.5
8R4 2.0
120 3.0
170 5.0
210 6.0
260 7.5
280 11
370 15
Motor Type
Code Specifications
1 Rotary Servomotors
  5** Linear Servomotors
** Under Development
*   These amplifiers can be powered with single or three-phase.
♣   SGDV-120A¡¡A008000¡¡¡, a special version of the 1.5kW
    amplifier can be used for single-phase operation.
1.3  Model Number Reference
1.3.2  Sigma-7 Model Number Designation
6
1.3.2 Sigma-7 Model Number Designation
To order SERVOPACKs with the MP2600iec option, use the
following model numbers.
*1. The model number of a SERVOPACK with an Option is not hyphenated after
SGD7S.
*2. You can use these models with either a single-phase or three-phase power
supply input.
*1  2R8 A E0  A 000 300
E0
SGD7S
300
FT/EX Specification
MP2600iec single-axis control option
A 200 VAC
F 100 VAC
A: Global design revision
R70*2
R90*2
1R6*2
2R8*2
3R8
5R5*2
7R6
120
180
200
330
470
550
590
780
R70
R90
2R1
2R8
0.05 kW
0.1 kW
0.2 kW
0.4 kW
0.5 kW
0.75 kW
1.0 kW
1.5 kW
2.0 kW
3.0 kW
5.0 kW
6.0 kW
7.5 kW
11 kW
15 kW
0.05 kW
0.1 kW
0.2 kW
0.4 kW
Maximum Applicable
Motor Capacity Voltage